

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2026

Mithesh Bharat Shah

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Ms. S. K. Gajare, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 08th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondent.
2. Learned APP waives service on behalf of Respondent-State.
3. Stand over to 28th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)